
North       Street

City  Road

La
rg

o 
   

  R
oa

d

A9
15

A915

Market        Street

South     Street

Bell  St.

Gr
ee

ns
ide

 Pl.

La
ng

la
nd

s 
  R

oa
d

A917

Abbey  Walk

Lamond     Drive

Lamond    Drive

Sh
oo

lb
ra

id
s

Kilrym
ont    Road

Scooniehill    Road

Ro
un

dh
ill

   
   

   
Ro

ad

B939                             Strathkinness
Buchanan   Gardens

Melville  Road

Hepburn      
 Gardens

Lawhead  Rd.  W
est

Broomfaulds  Avenue

Strathkinness   High    Road

Lawhead  Rd.  East

Go
lf 

  P
la

ce

W
est  Sands  Road

Old  Station  Road

The  Links
The   Scores

M
iddleshade

RoadLum
sden  Crescent

A918 The Pends

Drum
carrow

  Road

Kinnessburn   Road

Law
mill  Gdns.

Radernie  Place

Windsor Gardens

Balone  Steading

Learmonth   Place

Bruce  Street

Drive

Sandyhill  Road

Grange     Road

Irvine  Crescent

Kinkell  Terrace

Priestden   Place

Warrack  St.

Bo
as

e 
 A

ve
nu

e

The  Shore

St  Marys Pl.

A91

Links  Crescent

A915                  Bridge     Street

Argyle  Street

Hepburn  Gardens

Low      Road

Canongate

Canongate

Abbey  St.

St.  M
ary   Street

Pi
pe

la
nd

  R
d.

Tom  Morris

John    Knox   Road

Bogward     Road

The Royal & Ancient
Golf Club of St. Andrews

Cockshaugh
Public Park

St. Andrews
Botanic
Garden

St. Andrews Cathedral

University
of St. Andrews

Tourist
Information Centre

St. Andrews
Castle

University
of St. Andrews

Madras
College

Old Course
Hotel

Golf
Museum

Aquarium

The Bell
Pettigrew
Museum

The Byre
Theatre

St. Andrews
Museum

Aldi

St. Andrews
Sailing Club

East
Sands
Leisure
Centre

St. Andrews
Holiday
Village

St. Andrews
Community

Hospital

Morrisons

90  90A  91  91A  92  92A  92B
92C  92D  93  93A  94  94A  95

92B  92C  92D
   42A  59  92  92A

64

64

64

93  93A
9B

95
90 90A

9B    64  90    90A
91    91A    92  92A  
92B  92C   92D  95  

95

9B  90  90A
95  X60

90  90A
91  91A  92

92A  92B  92C
92D  95  X60

90  90A
92  92A  92B  

92C  92D  95  X60

90A  92
9B  64    90

92A  92B  92C
92D  95  X58  

90    90A     92
92A  92B  92C  

92D  95  X58

9B

9B

92B

92D

92

64

92A

92C

91
91A

X58

649B 64

91A

91A

9B

9B

9B

91

91

91A
91

93A
93A

9B

93

93

93A93

X60
95  X58

X60

42A
42A

90 90A 91A91 N99

90    90A

90    90A

91A

90A
90

91

93

93
93A

93A

93
93A91    91A

91    91A

92  92A92B  92C  92D  94  94A

94  94A  94X
99  N99  X24  

X59  X59A

Younger Gardens

David Russell
Apartments

64  90  91  93 
93A  94  94A  95

9B  64  90A
91A  92  92A

92B  92C  92D
93  93A  95

64  90  90A  91
91A  93  93A

Bus Station

calls:

59

X59A

42A

64
9B

94
90 90A 91

91A 93 93A 94A
94X 95 99 X24

N99

St Andrews 
Community Hospital

South Street

92
9B  64  95

92A 92B 92C 92D

X59
X58

X60

N99

calls:

Bus served road

Bus route terminus

Occasional journeys

Evenings and/or Sundays only

94
94X

92C

  07/11/22

99

St Andrews


